### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Human Touch, LLC		06/21/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Huntington National Bank
Street Address:	801 West Big Beaver Road
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73563241	ACU-MASSAGE
Serial Number:	74216714	ACUPAD
Serial Number:	78508696	ACUPOINT
Serial Number:	77714931	ACUTOUCH
Serial Number:	78917349	ACUVIBE
Serial Number:	77968891	BODY SPA
Serial Number:	77752418	CIRQLATION
Serial Number:	77811642	EASY SLEEVES
Serial Number:	75216682	EQUALIZER
Serial Number:	77170425	FEEL BETTER
Serial Number:	77903181	FEEL BETTER EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	77762453	FIGURE-EIGHT
Serial Number:	77762468	FIGURE-EIGHT TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	73536628	GET-A-WAY CHAIR TRADEMARK

900197552 REEL: 004587 FRAME: 0328

Serial Number:	75548960	HEALTHY FURNITURE					
Serial Number:	78360430	НТ					
Serial Number:	77104293	НТ					
Serial Number:	78413557	HT HUMAN TOUCH					
Serial Number:	77104294	HT HUMAN TOUCH					
Serial Number:	77104292	HT HUMAN TOUCH					
Serial Number:	77980996	HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY					
Serial Number:	77876914	HT-CONNECT					
Serial Number:	75798280	НТТ					
Serial Number:	75798278	HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY					
Serial Number:	75798279	HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY					
Serial Number:	78690159	HUMAN TOUCH					
Serial Number:	78360512	HUMANTOUCH					
Serial Number:	77295349	HUMAN TOUCH IJOY BOARD					
Serial Number:	77295315	HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY RIDE					
Serial Number:	78148559	IJOY					
Serial Number:	78648485	IJOY BOARD LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.					
Serial Number:	78648500	IJOY RIDE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.					
Serial Number:	75216680	INTERACTIVE HEALTH					
Serial Number:	77170435	НТ					
Serial Number:	78271232	OTTOMAN					
Serial Number:	78690143	OTTOMAN 2.0					
Serial Number:	78690153	OTTOMAN 3.0					
Serial Number:	78690156	OTTOMAN 3.5					
Serial Number:	75216683	PERFECT CHAIR					
Serial Number:	76420923	PERFECT CHAIR					
Serial Number:	75942553	ROBOTIC MASSAGE					
Serial Number:	77167011	ROBOTIC MASSAGE TECHNOLOGY					
Serial Number:	77960501	SERENITY					
Serial Number:	77403296	SOFSUEDE					
Serial Number:	77713360	SWAN					
Serial Number:	77653967	THERMOSTRETCH					
Serial Number:	76210184	WARM AIR					
Serial Number:	77657921	WHOLEBODY					
Serial Number:	77960506	ZERO G					
	11	TRADEMARK					

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 623-1678

Email: nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nora Hudge, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright, PLLC
Address Line 2: 301 East Liberty, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25535-62
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora Hudge, Paralegal
Signature:	/Nora Hudge/
Date:	07/20/2011

#### Total Attachments: 53

source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page30.tif

source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Human Touch-Huntington IP Security Agreement#page53.tif

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of June 21, 2011 by and between Human Touch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association (the "<u>Lender</u>"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement referred to below.

#### Recitals

- A. The Grantor and the Lender have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, including any agreement entered into in replacement thereof, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Lender has agreed, subject to certain terms and conditions, to extend credit and make certain other financial accommodations available to the Grantor.
- B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor, certain affiliates of the Grantor and the Lender entered into a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, including any agreement entered into in replacement thereof, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in the Grantor's assets to secure all present and future Indebtedness (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement).
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged, assigned and granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other assets, all patents and patent applications and all trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor.

### **Agreement**

In consideration of the recitals set forth above and the mutual agreements contained herein and in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the Grantor hereby grants to the Lender, to secure the Indebtedness, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of the Grantor (including as identified by any trade name or any derivations thereof):

- (1) each unregistered patent, patent registration and patent application, including, without limitation, each patent and patent application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with any renewal thereof;
- each patent license to which the Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any and all claims by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent, including, without limitation, any patent referred to in Schedule 1 attached hereto, any patent issued pursuant to a patent application

- referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and any patent licensed under any patent license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (items 1 through 3 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>");
- (4) each unregistered trademark, trademark registration and trademark application, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with any renewal thereof;
- (5) each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each trademark license listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto;
- (6) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any and all claims by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any trademark, including, without limitation, any trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, any trademark issued pursuant to a trademark application referred to in <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto and any trademark licensed under any trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto (items 4 through 6 being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

The security interest granted to the Lender herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement and nothing in this Agreement shall limit or otherwise modify the security interests granted in the Security Agreement. The Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above. **HUMAN TOUCH, LLC** By: Bennek Name. James Bennett Title: China Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 2011, by James Bennett, the Chief Financial Officer of Human Touch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company. Sceattrehio CA All Parpose Wille & Mater Notary Public (SEAL) (SEAL)
Printed Name: DEASIE L. FOSTER My Commission Expires: May Acknowledged and Agreed: THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK Title: STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2011, by \_\_\_\_\_, the \_\_\_\_\_ of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, on behalf of the association. Notary Public (SEAL) Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

State of California	
County of Nes Angeles	
County of Trace Trace 2	A La Con O
On <u>July 10//</u> before me,	Gelebre D. Dester, Notary Public
narramelly appeared & Accord Accord	Here insert Name and This of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	Consideration of the constant
DEB3IE L. FOSTER  Gommission # 1836438  Notary Public - California  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ensubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Much hat
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: ///////// Signature of Notary Public
Ter. Ye	TIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent remova	ny law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Podument	William Const. Against
Title or Type of Document:	Tredenark Securdy Agreement
Document Date: No fruite at	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	vl
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Individual BIGHT RUM	BESINT ☐ Individùal RIGHT (HUMBPRIM)
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb	b here Partner — 🖰 Limited 🗆 General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact /
	Trustee
☐ Trustee	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:	Guardian or Conservator  Other: Signer Is Representing:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:  National Notary Association - National Notary org - 1-800-US NOTARN	Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

		HUMAN TOUCH, LLC
		Ву:
		Name: James Bennett
		Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF		
COUNTY OF	)	
The foregoing James Bennett, the Company, on behalf o	Chief Financial Off	acknowledged before me this day of June, 2011, by ficer of Human Touch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability ity company.
		Notary Public
		(SEAL)
		Printed Name:
		My Commission Expires:
	Mington National Ban Joseph J. Ahee Vice President	- *
TATE OF MICHIGA	AN )	
	)SS	
COUNTY OF	)	
The foregoing	instrument was ac	acknowledged before me this day of June, 2011, by of The Huntington iation, on behalf of the association.
lational Bank, a natio	onal banking associ	iation, on behalf of the association.
		Notary Public
		(SEAL)
		Printed Name:
		My Commission Expires:

Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

# SCHEDULE 1

to

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 1
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
28602 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name	08/422879 17-Apr-1995 2: Interactive Health L 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: FINGER MASSAGI		5601529 11-Feb-1997 Attorney(. Client Ro Agent Ro	· ·	
29361 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name	29/056385 27-Jun-1996 2: Interactive Health L 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: 2: HAND-HELD MAS		D383849 16-Sep-1997 Attorney(, Client R Agent R	ef:	
29475 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name			5967609 19-Oct-1999 Attorney( Client R Agent R	ef:	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: .
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
33489	00	CON	09/173932		6012774	ISSUED	<u></u>
United States of America			16-Oct-1998		11-Jan-2000	18-Nov-2016	
	C	lient Nam	e: Interactive Health LLO e: Human Touch, LLC		Client I		
	A	gent Nam		WITH GUIDE RAIL SY	Agent l	Ref:	
		1 111	t. Receiving chain	WITH GOIDE RAIL ST	OILM.		
36911	00	ORP	09/632315		6814710	ISSUED	
United States of America			04-Aug-2000		09-Nov-2004	04-Aug-2020	
	Assi	gnee Nam	e: Interactive Health LL		Attorney	y(s): SAH	
	(	lient Nam	e: Human Touch, LLC		Client l	Ref:	
	A	gent Nam	e:		Agent l	Ref:	
		Titl	e: MASSAGING DEVI	E FOR CHAIRS	ū	·	
41126	00	CIP	10/045995	US 2002-0082533 A	1 7004916	ISSUED	

ISSUED US 2002-0082533 A1 7004916 United States of America 19-Oct-2001 27-Jun-2002 28-Feb-2006 24-Aug-2020 Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Attorney(s): SAH Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: Agent Name: Agent Ref:

*Title:* MASSAGING DEVICE FOR CHAIRS

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent List			Page: 3
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
45407	00	ORP	09/880411	US 2002-0072693 A1	6786878	ISSUED	 
United States of America			11-Jun-2001	13-Jun-2002	07-Sep-2004	11-Jun-2021	
	Assi	gnee Nam	e: Interactive Health LLC		Attorney(	s): SAH	
		_	e: Human Touch, LLC		Client R	ef:	
	A	gent Name	2:		Agent R	ef:	
		Title	e: WARM AIR MASSAGE	ER			

 50302
 00
 ORD
 10/705412
 US 2005-0101891 A1
 7226428
 ISSUED

 United States of America
 10-Nov-2003
 12-May-2005
 05-Jun-2007
 25-Jan-2025

Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC

Client Name: Human Touch, LLC

Agent Name:

Agent Ref:

*Title:* AIR CONTROLLED MASSAGE SYSTEM

51530 00 CIP 10/751031 US 2005-0101892 A1 7207958 ISSUED
United States of America 02-Jan-2004 12-May-2005 24-Apr-2007 29-Nov-2024

Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC

Client Name: Human Touch, LLC

Agent Name:

Agent Ref:

Title: AIR CONTROLLED MASSAGE SYSTEM WITH MOTORIZED DRIVE MECHANISM

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 4
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
51538 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name	29/205047 07-May-2004 2: Interactive Health LI 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: RECLINING CHAIF		D500608 11-Jan-2005 Attorney( Client R Agent R	ef: IJOY-100	
51539 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name	29/198480 29-Jan-2004 2: Interactive Health LI 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: 3: LEGLESS RECLINI		D498065 09-Nov-2004 Attorney( Client R Agent R	ef: IJOY-200	
51817 United States of America	Cl	lient Name gent Name	29/204097 23-Apr-2004 2: Interactive Health LI 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: 2: DESIGN: LEGLESS		D500212 28-Dec-2004 Attorney( Client R Agent R	<b>ef:</b> I-JOY-130	

Country Name Type Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date Expiration Date  51818 00 DES 29/207647 D500609 ISSUED  United States of America 16-Jun-2004 11-Jan-2005 11-Jan-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Attorney(s): SAH  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: IJOY-170  Agent Name: Agent Ref:  Title: DESIGN: LEGLESS RECLINING CHAIR	Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 5
United States of America  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Title: DESIGN: LEGLESS RECLINING CHAIR  51819  00 DES 000332838  European Community 28-Apc-2005 Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Sounders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Name: Sounders and Dolleymore LLP Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819  00 DES 297217394  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Agent Name: Sounders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: 013456EM-CP  51819  00 DES 297217394  D508617  ISSUED  United States of America Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-270 Agent Ref: HT-270 Agent Ref: HT-270 Agent Ref: HT-270 Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-270 Agent Ref: HT-270	Case Number/Subcase Country Name							
Assignee Name:   Human Touch, LLC   Client Ref:   HDV-170	51818	00	DES	29/207647		D500609	ISSUED	
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC   Client Ref: LiOY-170	United States of America			16-Jun-2004		11-Jan-2005	11-Jan-2019	
Agent Name:   Title: DESIGN: LEGLESS RECLINING CHAIR		•	•					
Title: DESIGN: LEGLESS RECLINING CHAIR								
S1819		$A_{i}$				Agent R	lef:	
European Community  28-Apr-2005  28-Apr-2005  28-Apr-2030  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819  00 DES  29/217394  D508617  ISSUED  United States of America  16-Nov-2004  23-Aug-2005  28-Apr-2030  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Attorney(s): SAH  Agent Ref: 013456EM:CP  Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR			1 111	g. DESIGN. EDGLES:	S RECEIVING CHAIR			
European Community  28-Apr-2005  28-Apr-2005  28-Apr-2030  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR   51819  00 DES  29/217394  D508617  ISSUED  United States of America  16-Nov-2004  23-Aug-2005  23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:								
Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819 00 DES 29/217394 United States of America 16-Nov-2004 23-Aug-2005 23-Aug-2019 Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Ref: HT-270 Agent Ref:	51819	00	DES	000332838		000332838	ISSUED	
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819  00 DES  29/217394  United States of America  16-Nov-2004  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Ref: HT-270  Agent Ref: D13456EM:CP  SUED  158UED  23-Aug-2005  23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Ref: HT-270  Agent Ref: HT-270  Agent Ref:	European Community			-		•	•	
Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819  00 DES 29/217394  United States of America  16-Nov-2004  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name:  Agent Ref: 013456EM:CP  ISSUED  United States of America  51819  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH Client Ref: HT-270 Agent Name: Agent Ref:								
Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  51819 00 DES 29/217394 D508617 ISSUED  United States of America 16-Nov-2004 23-Aug-2005 23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Attorney(s): SAH  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-270  Agent Name: Agent Ref:							·	
51819 00 DES 29/217394 D508617 ISSUED United States of America 16-Nov-2004 23-Aug-2005 23-Aug-2019  **Assignee Name:** Interactive Health LLC **Client Name:** Human Touch, LLC **Agent Name:** Agent Ref:**  **Test		$A_{\cdot}$				Agent R	<i>lef:</i> 013456EM:CP	
United States of America  16-Nov-2004  23-Aug-2005  23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:			1111	e: Design: Massac	IE CHAIK			
United States of America  16-Nov-2004  23-Aug-2005  23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:								
United States of America  16-Nov-2004  23-Aug-2005  23-Aug-2019  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:	51819	00	DES	29/217394		D508617	ISSUED	
Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:  Attorney(s): SAH  Client Ref: HT-270  Agent Ref:								
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Agent Ref: HT-270  Agent Ref:		Assi	znee Nam	e: Interactive Health L	LC	•	•	
Agent Name: Agent Ref:								
Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR		A	gent Nam	e:		Agent R	Pef:	
			Titl	e: DESIGN: MASSAC	GE CHAIR			

Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application	B.12			
		Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
52501 00	ORP	10/841073	US 2005-0004497 A1	7604606	Issued	
United States of America		06-May-2004	06-Jan-2005	20-Oct-2009	06-May-2024	
Ass	ignee Name:	Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(s):	SAH TP	
		· Human Touch, LLC		Client Ref:		
A	Agent Name:	:		Agent Ref:		
54631 00	ORD	US2005/008084			PUBLISHED	
Patent Cooperation Treaty		11-Mar-2005	29-Sep-2005			
Ass	_	Interactive Health LLC		Attorney(s):	SAH TP	
				Client Ref:		
(		Human Touch, LLC		· ·		
(	Agent Name:			Agent Ref:		

54631 ORP 11/078574 7410215 00 US 2005-0200181 A1 Issued United States of America 22-Nov-2025 11-Mar-2005 15-Sep-2005 12-Aug-2008 Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH TP Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: Agent Name: Agent Ref:

Title: ARTICULATING CHAIR

Tuesday, June 14, 2011					Page: 7		
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
55172	00	DES	29/240062		D539051	ISSUED	
United States of America			07-Oct-2005		27-Mar-2007	27-Mar-2021	
			: Interactive Health Ll	C	Attorney		
			: Human Touch, LLC			Ref: I-Joy Mini +	
	Aş	gent Namo		(I-JOY MINI PLUS SIGN)	Agent I	lef:	
55173	00	DES	29/240163 07-Oct-2005		D535751	ISSUED	
United States of America	4 and	waa Mam	07-Oct-2005 2: Interactive Health Ll	C	23-Jan-2007	23-Jan-2021	
			: Human Touch, LLC	X	Attorney Client I	Ref: LIOY OTTOMAN 3.0	
		gent Name			Agent I	v	
	**(		 ?: CALF AND FOOT !	MASSAGER	1184	·~y•	
55542	00	ORP	11/178206	US 2006-0027551 A1	7184655	ISSUED	
United States of America			07-Jul-2005	09-Feb-2006	27-Feb-2007	07-Jul-2025	
	Assig	nee Nam	: Interactive Health Ll	C	Attorney	(s): SAH	
	Cl	lient Nam	: Human Touch, LLC		Client I	Ref:	
	$A_{\xi}$	gent Name			Agent I	Ref:	
		Title	: FOOTREST WITH I	NTEGRAL HEATER			

	*****************		Patent List			Page: 8
Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
55735	00 DES	000508650		5086500003	ISSUED	
European Community		05-Apr-2006		05-Apr-2006	05-Apr-2031	
		<i>ie</i> : Interactive Health LL	C	Attorney		
		e: Human Touch, LLC	I I D		<i>lef:</i> HT-140	
	U	ne: Saunders and Dolleyn ne: MASSAGE CHAIR	nore LLP	Agent R	ef:	
55735	00 DES	29/240165		D536893	ISSUED	
United States of America	OU DEG	07-Oct-2005		20-Feb-2007	20-Feb-2021	
	Assignee Nan	e: Interactive Health LL	С	Attorney		
	-	e: Human Touch, LLC		•	ef: HT-140	
	Agent Nan Tit	ne: Ne: MASSAGE CHAIR		Agent R	tef:	
55736 European Community	00 DES	000508650 05-Apr-2006		5086500004 05-Apr-2006	ISSUED 05-Apr-2031	
•	Assignee Nan	e: Interactive Health LL	С	Attorney	•	
		e: Human Touch, LLC		-	ef: HT-136	
	•	ne: Saunders and Dolleyn ne: MASSAGE CHAIR	nore LLP	Agent R		

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 9
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
55736 United States of America	Cl	ient Nam gent Nam	29/240167 07-Oct-2005 e: Interactive Health L. e: Human Touch, LLC e: e: MASSAGE CHAIR		D536894 20-Feb-2007 Attorney( Client R Agent R	<i>lef:</i> HT-136	
55738 European Community	Cl	ient Nam gent Nam	000508650 05-Apr-2006 e: Interactive Health L. e: Human Touch, LLC e: Saunders and Dolley e: MASSAGE CHAIR	rmore LLP	5086500002 05-Apr-2006 Attorney( Client R Agent R	<i>ef:</i> PM-300	
55738 United States of America	Cl	ient Nam gent Nam	29/240162 07-Oct-2005 e: Interactive Health L e: Human Touch, LLC e:		D536892 20-Feb-2007 Attorney( Client R Agent R	<i>Pef</i> : PM-300	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011			Patent Li	st		Page: 10
Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Typ	••	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
55739	00 DES	000508650		5086500005	ISSUED	
European Community		05-Apr-2006		05-Apr-2006	05-Apr-2031	
		<i>Tame:</i> Interactive Health L		Attorney(		
		lame: Human Touch, LLC			<i>Pef</i> : PM-320	
	U	Tame: Saunders and Dolley		Agent R	lef:	
		<i>Title:</i> MASSAGE CHAIR				
55739	00 DES	29/240168		D538056	ISSUED	
United States of America		07-Oct-2005		13-Mar-2007	13-Mar-2021	
		<i>lame:</i> Interactive Health L		Attorney(		
		<b>Tame:</b> Human Touch, LLC	,		<i>Pef</i> : PM-320	
	Agent N			Agent R	ef:	
		<i>Title:</i> MASSAGE CHAIR				
55740	00 DES	115339		115339	ISSUED	
Canada		07-Apr-2006		12-Mar-2007	12-Mar-2017	
		Tame: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
		Tame: Human Touch, LLC			tef: I-JOY BOARD	
		Tame: Fetherstonhaugh &		•	<b>Lef:</b> 40355-907	
		Title: ELECTROMECHA				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011			Page: 1			
Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
55740	00 DES	29/240166		D542867	ISSUED	
United States of America		07-Oct-2005		15-May-2007	15-May-2021	
	Assignee Na	me: Interactive Health LL	C	Attorney	e(s): SAH	
		me: Human Touch, LLC		Client 1	Ref: I-JOY BOARD	
	Agent Na	me:		Agent l	Ref:	
 55741	00 DES	29/240169		D535402	ISSUED	
55741 United States of America	00 DES	29/240169 07-Oct-2005		D535402 16-Jan-2007	ISSUED 16-Jan-2021	
55741 United States of America		07-Oct-2005	.C	16-Jan-2007	16-Jan-2021	
	Assignee Na		C	16-Jan-2007 <b>Attorney</b>	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH	
	Assignee Na Client Na	07-Oct-2005  me: Interactive Health LL  me: Human Touch, LLC	C	16-Jan-2007 Attorney Client I	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH Ref: I-Joy Ottoman 3.5	
	Assignee Na Client Na Agent Na	07-Oct-2005  me: Interactive Health LL  me: Human Touch, LLC		16-Jan-2007 <b>Attorney</b>	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH Ref: I-Joy Ottoman 3.5	
	Assignee Na Client Na Agent Na	07-Oct-2005  me: Interactive Health LL  me: Human Touch, LLC  me:		16-Jan-2007 Attorney Client I	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH Ref: I-Joy Ottoman 3.5	
	Assignee Na Client Na Agent Na	07-Oct-2005  me: Interactive Health LL  me: Human Touch, LLC  me:		16-Jan-2007 Attorney Client I	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH Ref: I-Joy Ottoman 3.5	
	Assignee Na Client Na Agent Na	07-Oct-2005  me: Interactive Health LL  me: Human Touch, LLC  me:		16-Jan-2007 Attorney Client I	16-Jan-2021 (s): SAH Ref: I-Joy Ottoman 3.5	

56253 00 DES 29/242125 D545071
United States of America 04-Nov-2005 26-Jun-2007

Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC
Client Name: Human Touch Client Name: Client Name:

Agent Name:

Title: TABLE

Attorney(s): SAH

Client Ref: IJOY SOFTABLE

**ISSUED** 

26-Jun-2021

Agent Ref:

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 12
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
56504 United States of America	Assign Clie	ent Name ent Name	29/255126 03-Mar-2006 2: Interactive Health Ll 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: 2: DESIGN: MASSAG		D537646 06-Mar-2007 Attorney( Client R Agent R	<i>lef:</i> I-JOY-105	
56505 Canada	Assign Clie	ent Name ent Name	115338 07-Apr-2006 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: Fetherstonhaugh & C 2: DESIGN: MASSAG	Со.		ISSUED 05-Nov-2017 (s): SAH Ref: I-JOY-175 Ref: 40355-906	
56505 Canada	Assign Clie	ent Name ent Name	122017 24-Aug-2007 2: Interactive Health Ll 2: Human Touch, LLC 2: Fetherstonhaugh & C 2: DESIGN: MASSAG	Со.		ISSUED 05-Nov-2017 (s): SAH Ref: I-JOY-175 Ref: 40355-906D	

Application Number/Date  000508650 05-Apr-2006 ne: Interactive Health LLC ne: Saunders and Dolleyn tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE  29/243417 23-Nov-2005 ne: Interactive Health LLC	nore LLP CHAIR	Patent Number/Date  5086500006 05-Apr-2006  Attorney( Client R Agent R	ef: I-JOY-175	
05-Apr-2006  ne: Interactive Health LLC  ne: Human Touch, LLC  ne: Saunders and Dolleyn  tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE  29/243417  23-Nov-2005	nore LLP CHAIR	05-Apr-2006  Attorney( Client R  Agent R	05-Apr-2031 s): SAH ef: I-JOY-175 ef: ISSUED	
ne: Interactive Health LLC ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Saunders and Dolleyn tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE  29/243417 23-Nov-2005	nore LLP CHAIR	Attorney( Client R Agent R	s): SAH ef: I-JOY-175 ef: ISSUED	
ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Saunders and Dolleyn tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE  29/243417 23-Nov-2005	nore LLP CHAIR	Client R Agent R D537642	ef: I-JOY-175 ef: ISSUED	
ne: Saunders and Dolleyn tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE  29/243417 23-Nov-2005	CHAIR	Agent R D537642	ef: ISSUED	
tle: DESIGN: MASSAGE 29/243417 23-Nov-2005	CHAIR	D537642	ISSUED	
23-Nov-2005				
23-Nov-2005				
		06-Mar-2007	06_Mar_2021	
ne: Interactive Health LLG			00-1/1d1-2021	
		Attorney		
ne: Human Touch, LLC			ef: I-JOY-175	
ne: tle: MASSAGE CHAIR		Agent R	ej:	
000574918		000574918	ISSUED	
11-Aug-2006		31-Oct-2006	11-Aug-2031	
	C			
	IID			
=	nore LLP	Agent R	ef: D14508EM:CP:MB:DW	
	000574918 11-Aug-2006 <b>me:</b> Interactive Health LLC <b>me:</b> Human Touch, LLC	000574918 11-Aug-2006 me: Interactive Health LLC me: Human Touch, LLC me: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP	000574918 000574918 11-Aug-2006 31-Oct-2006  me: Interactive Health LLC Attorney( me: Human Touch, LLC Client R  me: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent R	000574918       000574918       ISSUED         11-Aug-2006       31-Oct-2006       11-Aug-2031         me: Interactive Health LLC       Attorney(s): SAH         me: Human Touch, LLC       Client Ref: HT-150         me: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP       Agent Ref: D14368EM:CP:MB:DW

			Patent Li	st		Page; 14
	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
00	DES	29/254964		D537262	ISSUED	
		01-Mar-2006		27-Feb-2007	27-Feb-2021	
				Attorney	(s): SAH	
					v	
Ag				Agent R	Ref:	
	Title	: MASSAGE CHAIR				
00	DES	123288 16-Nov-2007		123288 08-Jan-2009	Issued	
A ceia	naa Nami					
_				-		
****				229	· ·	
00	DES	000827449		827449-1	ISSUED	
		16-Nov-2007		16-Nov-2007	16-Nov-2032	
					- <del>-</del> -	
Ag				Agent R	<i>lef:</i> D15333EM:CP	
	00 Assignation Clinary 00 Assignation Clinary Agents 00 Assignation Clinary 00 Assignation Clinary	Case Type  00 DES  Assignee Name Client Name Agent Name Client Name Agent Name Client Name Agent Name	Case Application Type Number/Date  00 DES 29/254964 01-Mar-2006  Assignee Name: Interactive Health L. Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Title: MASSAGE CHAIR  00 DES 123288 16-Nov-2007  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Fetherstonhaugh & G Title: DESIGN: MASSAG  00 DES 000827449 16-Nov-2007  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Saunders and Dolley	Case Application Number/Date  OO DES 29/254964	Case Application Type Number/Date Number/Date Number/Date  00 DES 29/254964 D537262 01-Mar-2006 27-Feb-2007  Assignee Name: Interactive Health LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Title: MASSAGE CHAIR   00 DES 123288 123288 16-Nov-2007  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  00 DES 000827449 16-Nov-2007 16-Nov-2007  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Assignee Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Name: Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Name: Mathematical Agent Name: Mathematical Name: Mathe	Case

European Community Ass	Case Type DES	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Empiration Data	
European Community  Ass					Expiration Date	
Ass	onee Nami	16 N 2007		827449-2	ISSUED	
(	onee Name	16-Nov-2007		16-Nov-2007	16-Nov-2032	
	Sant Liam	e: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
,		e: Human Touch, LLC			<i>ef</i> : HT-135-PS1	
Γ	-	e: Saunders and Dolleyr		Agent R	<i>ef</i> : D15333EM:CP	
	1 1110	e: DESIGN: MASSAGE	CHAIR			
57680 00	DES	29/280186		D574642		
United States of America	D10	18-May-2007		12-Aug-2008	12-Aug-2022	
	gnee Name	e: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(	•	
		e: Human Touch, LLC		• '	ef: HT-135-PS1	
	Agent Name:			Agent R		
	U	e: MASSAGE CHAIR		U	U	
58032 00	DES	778626		778626	ISSUED	
European Community		21-Aug-2007		21-Aug-2007	21-Aug-2032	
		e: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
		e: Human Touch, LLC			<i>ef</i> : I-JOY550	
A	-	e: Saunders and Dolleyr		Agent R	<i>ef</i> : D15137EM:JK	
	Title	e: DESIGN: MASSAGE	E CHAIR			

Type   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Number/Date   Expiration Date	Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 16
United States of America  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR   58579  00 DES 124908  Canada 20-Aug-2007 25-Nov-2008 25-Nov-2018  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Fetherstonbaugh & Co. Title: HAND-HELD MASSAGER   58579  00 DES 78618  778618  SUED  European Community 21-Aug-2007 Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT Activibe (HT-1220) Agent Ref: HT Activibe (HT-1220) Agent Ref: HT Activibe (HT-1220) Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT Activibe (HT-1220) Agent Ref: DISI38EM:JK	Case Number/Subcase Country Name							
Assignee Name:   Human Touch, LLC   Client Ref:   HJV550	58032	00	DES	29/273042		D557029	ISSUED	
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC   Client Ref: HJV550	United States of America			21-Feb-2007		11-Dec-2007	11-Dec-2021	
Agent Name: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR   Sept. Page   Sept. Page						Attorney	v(s): SAH	
Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR		-						
58579		$A_{c}$	•			Agent I	Ref:	
Canada 20-Aug-2007 25-Nov-2008 25-Nov-2018  **Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC			Titl	g: DESIGN: MASSAC	iE CHAIR			
Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Fetherstonhaugh & Co. Title: HAND-HELD MASSAGER   58579  00 DES 778618 T78618 European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  Agent Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK		00	DES					
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Fetherstonhaugh & Co. Title: HAND-HELD MASSAGER   58579  00 DES 778618  778618  1SSUED  European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK	Canada	, ,	17	Ü				
Agent Name: Fetherstonhaugh & Co. Title: HAND-HELD MASSAGER   58579 00 DES 778618 778618 ISSUED  European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220) Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK		_				•	' '	
Title: HAND-HELD MASSAGER  58579 00 DES 778618 778618 ISSUED  European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK		-					·	
European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK		А	•			Agemi	uj. 10000 770	
European Community 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2007 21-Aug-2032  **Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC **Attorney(s): SAH  **Client Name: Human Touch, LLC **Client Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  **Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP **Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK								
Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK	58579	00	DES	778618		778618	ISSUED	
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  Client Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)  Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK	European Community			-		21-Aug-2007	21-Aug-2032	
Agent Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP Agent Ref: D15138EM:JK						•		
Ime: HAND-HELD MASSAGEK		$A_{\cdot}$	,			Agent l	<i>Ref:</i> D15138EM:JK	
			HU	g: HAND-HELD MAS	SAUEK			

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 17
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
58579	00 I	DES	29/272995		D559992	ISSUED	
United States of America			21-Feb-2007		15-Jan-2008	15-Jan-2022	
	Assign	ee Nam	e: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney	y(s): SAH	
	Clie	nt Nam	e: Human Touch, LLC		Client l	Ref: HT Acuvibe (HT-1220)	
	Agei	nt Nam	<i>e</i> :		Agent l	Ref:	
		Title	e: HAND-HELD MAS	SAGER			
59649 European Community	Assigno Clie	nt Nam nt Nam	000810171 17-Oct-2007 e: Human Touch, LLC e: Human Touch, LLC e: Saunders and Dolley e: DESIGN: MASSAC	more LLP	Client l	ISSUED 17-Oct-2032 y(s): SAH Ref: HT back pad Ref: D15273EM:JK	
59728	00 I	DES	125368		125368	Issued	
Canada			28-Mar-2008		05-Dec-2008	05-Dec-2018	
	-		e: Human Touch, LLC			y(s): SAH	
			e: Human Touch, LLC			Ref: HT-7450	
	Agei		e: Fetherstonhaugh &		Agent	<b>Ref:</b> 40355-1014	
		Titl	e: MASSAGE CHAIR	(HT-7450)			

59728 00 DES European Community  Assignee National Agent National	Application Number/Date  200830113685.6 27-Mar-2008  ne: Human Touch, LLC  ne: Jeekai & Partners  file: DESIGN: MASSAC  000902706 25-Mar-2008  ne: Human Touch, LLC	GE CHAIR (HT-7450)	=	Status Expiration Date  Issued 27-Mar-2018 :: SAH :: HT-7450 :: Z0803196DGCN  Issued 25-Mar-2033	
China (People's Republic)  Assignee Natical Client Natical Agent Natical Services Se	27-Mar-2008  ne: Human Touch, LLC  ne: Jeekai & Partners  tle: DESIGN: MASSAC  000902706 25-Mar-2008	GE CHAIR (HT-7450)	24-Feb-2010 Attorney(s, Client Re, Agent Re,	27-Mar-2018 : SAH : HT-7450 : Z0803196DGCN	
Assignee National Client National Agent National Client National Client National Client National Agent National Agent National Client National Agent National Client National Agent National Client National Agent National Client National Client National Agent National Client National Cli	ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Jeekai & Partners fle: DESIGN: MASSAC  000902706 25-Mar-2008	GE CHAIR (HT-7450)	Attorney(s, Client Re, Agent Re, 902705-0001	: SAH F: HT-7450 F: Z0803196DGCN	
59728 00 DES European Community  Assignee National Agent National	ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Jeekai & Partners fle: DESIGN: MASSAC 000902706 25-Mar-2008	GE CHAIR (HT-7450)	Client Rej Agent Rej 902705-0001	F: HT-7450 F: Z0803196DGCN  Issued	
59728 00 DES European Community  Assignee National Agent National	ne: Jeekai & Partners tle: DESIGN: MASSAC  000902706 25-Mar-2008	GE CHAIR (HT-7450)	Agent Re 902705-0001	Essued	
59728 00 DES European Community  Assignee Natical Client Natical Agent National Community	000902706 25-Mar-2008		902705-0001	Issued	
59728 00 DES European Community  Assignee National Client National Agent National Community	000902706 25-Mar-2008				
European Community  Assignee Nati Client Nati Agent Nati	25-Mar-2008				
Assignee Na Client Na Agent Na			02-May-2008	25-Mar-2033	
Client Na. Agent Na.	ne: Human Touch, LLC			0 A 77	
Agent Na			Attorney(s)		
· ·	ne: Human Touch, LLC		•	: HT-7450	
	ne: Saunders and Dolle tle: DESIGN: MASSAC	-	Agem Kej	f: D15594EM:CP:MB:DS	
59728 00 DES	29/295499		D575069	Issued	
United States of America	28-Sep-2007		19-Aug-2008	19-Aug-2022	
Assignee Na	ne: Human Touch, LLC	2	Attorney(s	: SAH	
Client Na	ne: Human Touch, LLC		Client Re <sub>j</sub>	: HT-7450	
Agent Na			Agent Re	f <u>.</u>	
T	tle: MASSAGE CHAIR	R (HT-7450)			

Tuesday, June 14, 2011			Patent Li	st		Page: 19
Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
59837	00 DES	122786		122786	Issued	
Canada		19-Oct-2007		14-Oct-2008	14-Oct-2018	
	Assignee Nan	ne: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney	(s): SAH	
		ne: Human Touch, LLC		Client K		
	U	ne: Fetherstonhaugh & G		Agent R	Ref: 40355-998	
	Tü	<b>le:</b> MASSAGE CHAIR				
59837 European Community	00 DES	000810197 17-Oct-2007		810197-1 17-Oct-2007	ISSUED 17-Oct-2032	
European Community	Assianoo Nan	ne: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney		
	=	ne: Human Touch, LLC		•	Ref: HT-1650	
	Agent Nan	ne: Saunders and Dolley le: MASSAGE CHAIR	ymore LLP		<i>Ref:</i> D15274EM:JK	
59837	01 DES	000810197		810197-2 17-Oct-2007	ISSUED	
European Community	Agaign ag Mar	17-Oct-2007 ne: Human Touch, LLC			17-Oct-2032	
		ne: Human Touch, LLC ne: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney Client R	Ref: HT-1650	
		ne: Saunders and Dolley		Agent R		
	U	tle: MASSAGE CHAIR		Аден п	uj.	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent Li	st		Page: 20
Case Number/Subcase Country Name	Ca Ty	ise pe	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
59837	00 DI	ES	29/280110		D571110	ISSUED	
United States of America			16-May-2007		17-Jun-2008	17-Jun-2022	
	U		: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
			: Human Touch, LLC			ef: HT-1650	
	Agent				Agent R	ef:	
		Title	: MASSAGE CHAIR				
61059 United States of America	00 DI	ES	29/317434 29-Apr-2008		D583582 30-Dec-2008	Issued 30-Dec-2022	
Omed States of Panerica	A ccianoo	Nami	: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
			: Human Touch, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ef: HT-5270	
	Agent				Agent R	·	
	U		: DESIGN: MASSAG	E CHAIR	Ü	u	
62339	00 DI	ES	1079909		1079909-0001	Issued	
European Community			02-Feb-2009		02-Feb-2009	02-Feb-2034	
			: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney(		
			: Human Touch, LLC			ef: HT-5005	
	Agent		: Saunders and Dolley		Agent R	<i>lef:</i> D16194EM:CP	
		Title	: DESIGN: MASSAG	E CHAIR			

Country Name Type N 62339 01 DES 16 European Community 02 Assignee Name: H Client Name: H Agent Name: Sa Title: D	Human Touch, LLC Saunders and Dolleymo DESIGN: MASSAGE C 29/322249 81-Jul-2008		Agent R D586138	ef: HT-5005 ef: D16194EM:CP  Issued	
European Community  Assignee Name: H Client Name: H Agent Name: Sa Title: D  62339  United States of America  Assignee Name: H  Assignee Name: H	22-Feb-2009 Human Touch, LLC Human Touch, LLC Gaunders and Dolleymo DESIGN: MASSAGE C		02-Feb-2009  Attorneyo Client R  Agent R	02-Feb-2034 (s): SAH ef: HT-5005 ef: D16194EM:CP	
Assignee Name: H Client Name: H Agent Name: Sa Title: D  62339 00 DES 29 United States of America 31 Assignee Name: H	Human Touch, LLC Human Touch, LLC Saunders and Dolleymo DESIGN: MASSAGE C		Attorneys Client R Agent R	(s): SAH ef: HT-5005 ef: D16194EM:CP	
Client Name: H Agent Name: Sa Title: D  62339 00 DES 29 United States of America 33 Assignee Name: H	Human Touch, LLC Saunders and Dolleymo DESIGN: MASSAGE C 29/322249 81-Jul-2008		Client R Agent R	ef: HT-5005 ef: D16194EM:CP  Issued	
Agent Name: Sa Title: D  62339 00 DES 29 United States of America 33 Assignee Name: H	Saunders and Dolleymo DESIGN: MASSAGE C 29/322249 81-Jul-2008		Agent R D586138	ef: D16194EM:CP	
62339 00 DES 29 United States of America 31 Assignee Name: H	DESIGN: MASSAGE C 29/322249 81-Jul-2008		D586138	Issued	
62339 00 DES 29 United States of America 33 Assignee Name: H	29/322249 81-Jul-2008	CHAIR			
United States of America 33  Assignee Name: H	31-Jul-2008				
Assignee Name: H			10 10 1 4000	10 17 1 4044	
<del>-</del>			10-Feb-2009	10-Feb-2023	
Client Name: H			Attorney		
4 (37	tuman Touch, LLC			ef: HT-5005	
Agent Name:	DESIGN: MASSAGE (	תוא ווי	Agent R	ej:	
Time: D	JESION, MASSAGE C	JIAIN			
62340 00 DES 12	29510		129510	Issued	
	)2-Feb-2009		08-Oct-2009	08-Oct-2019	
Assignee Name: H			Attorney		
	Human Touch, LLC			ef: HT-115PS1	
	Fetherstonhaugh & Co.			ef: 40355-1081	
	DESIGN: MASSAGE (	CHAIR	ngon n	y	

European Community 02-Feb-2009 02-Feb-2009 02-Feb-2034  **Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC  **Client Name: Saunders and Dolleymore LLP  **Agent Name: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR**  **Client Ref: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR**  **Client Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR**  **Client Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Agent Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Agent Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Client Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Agent Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Client Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Client Ref: DI6202EM:CP:MB:DS**  **Agent Ref: DI6202EM:CP:M	Country Name 62340 European Community	Type 00 DES	e Number/Date 001079511			Status	
European Community	European Community				Number/Date	Expiration Date	
Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC   Client Ref: H-115PS1	-	Assianaa X	00 TO 1 0000		1079511-0001	Issued	
Client Name: Homan Touch, LLC   Client Ref: HT-115PS1		Accionac A	02-Feb-2009		02-Feb-2009	02-Feb-2034	
Agent Name   Saunders and Dolleymore LLP   Agent Ref: D16202EM:CP:MB:DS		Assignee I	Tame: Human Touch, LLC		Attorney	(s): SAH	
### Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR    62340		Client N	Tame: Human Touch, LLC		Client R	<i>ef:</i> HT-115PS1	
62340 00 DES 29/322362 D591963 Issued United States of America 01-Aug-2008 12-May-2009 12-May-2023  **Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH  **Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-115PS1  **Agent Ref: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR**  62506 00 DCP 29/321799 D597753 Issued United States of America 23-Jul-2008 11-Aug-2009 11-Aug-2023  **Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH  **Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-7450  **Agent Name: Agent Ref: HT-7450  **Agent Name: Agent Ref: HT-7450  **Agent Ref: HT-7450		Agent N	<i>Tame:</i> Saunders and Dolley	more LLP	Agent R	ef: D16202EM:CP:MB:DS	
United States of America    Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC   Attorney(s): SAH			<i>Title:</i> DESIGN: MASSAC	E CHAIR			
Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Ref: HT-115PS1 Agent Ref: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR   62506 00 DCP 29/321799 D597753 Issued United States of America 23-Jul-2008 11-Aug-2009 11-Aug-2023 Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Agent Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-7450 Agent Ref:		00 DES					
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC       Client Ref: HT-115PS1         Agent Ref:         Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR         62506       00 DCP       29/321799       D597753       Issued         United States of America       23-Jul-2008       11-Aug-2009       11-Aug-2023         Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC       Attorney(s): SAH         Client Name: Human Touch, LLC       Client Ref: HT-7450         Agent Name:       Agent Ref:		Assignoo N	•			•	
Agent Name: Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR  62506 00 DCP 29/321799 D597753 Issued United States of America 23-Jul-2008 11-Aug-2009 11-Aug-2023  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH Client Name: Human Touch, LLC Client Ref: HT-7450 Agent Name: Agent Ref:							
### Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR    62506						·	
United States of America  23-Jul-2008  11-Aug-2009  11-Aug-2023  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:				E CHAIR		J.	
United States of America  23-Jul-2008  11-Aug-2009  11-Aug-2023  Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:							
Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC  Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name:  Agent Ref:  Assignee Name:  Attorney(s): SAH  Client Ref: HT-7450  Agent Ref:		00 DCP					
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC  Agent Name: Agent Ref:  Agent Ref:							
Agent Name: Agent Ref:		-					
Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR		•			Agent R	ef:	
			Title: DESIGN: MASSAC	E CHAIR			

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent List			Page: 23
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
63261 United States of America	00	CON	12/553909 03-Sep-2009	US 2010-0063430-A1 11-Mar-2010		Published	
	C	lient Name gent Name		IL FOR MASSAGE DEVIC	Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref:	SAH TP	
63544 United States of America	00	DCN	29/336886 11-May-2009		D604536 24-Nov-2009	Issued 24-Nov-2023	
	Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC				Attorney(s): SAH		
	C	lient Name	: Human Touch, LLC		Client Ref: Agent Ref:	HT-115 PS1 (Phantom)	

64047	00	DES	29/353107	D627175	Issued
United States of America			31-Dec-2009	16-Nov-2010	16-Nov-2024
	Assi	gnee Name	e: Human Touch, LLC	Attorney(	s): SAH
Client Name: Human Touch, LLC				Client Re	ef: HT-1000
	Agent Name:			Agent Ro	ef:
	THE TRANSPORT OF CHAT				

Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR

Title: DESIGN: MASSAGE CHAIR

Tuesday, June 14, 2011				Patent List			Page: 24
Case Number/Subcase Country Name		Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date	
66062 Patent Cooperation Treaty	00	ORD	US2010/047916 03-Sep-2010	WO2011/029069 10-Mar-2011		Published	
	Cli	ient Name gent Name	: Human Touch, LLC : Human Touch, LLC	SER CONTROL SYSTEM	Attorney(s): S Client Ref: Agent Ref: I FOR THERAPEUTIC WEL		
66062 United States of America	_		12/876089 03-Sep-2010 : Human Touch, LLC : Human Touch, LLC	US 2011-0055720-A1 03-Mar-2011	Attorney(s): S Client Ref:	Published SAH GSD	

67198 00 ORP 13/084362 Pending

United States of America 11-Apr-2011

Assignee Name: Human Touch, LLC Attorney(s): SAH JCM

Client Name: Human Touch, LLC

Agent Name: Agent Ref:

Title: MODULAR MASSAGE CHAIR

# **SCHEDULE 2**

to

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

DETROIT 25535-62 1209599v1

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademan	Trademark Status Report by Client					
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC						
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date				
ACU-MASSAGE	Registered	73/563241	15-Oct-1985				
Country: United States of America		1655476	03-Sep-1991				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 51787 US 00						
Owner: HWE, Inc.							
Classes: 10							
ACUPAD	Registered	74/216714	29-Oct-1991				
Country: United States of America		1757606	09-Mar-1993				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 51789 US 00						
Owner: HWE, Inc.							
Classes: 10							
ACUPOINT	Registered	1255732	28-Apr-2005				
Country: Canada		TMA718572	15-Jul-2008				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 53817 CA 00						
Owner: Human Touch, LLC							
Classes: 10							
ACUPOINT	Registered	4415105	29-Apr-2005	artistus reconst			
Country: European Community		004415105	08-May-2006				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 53817 EM 00						
Owner: Interactive Health LLC							
Classes: 10, 20							
ACUPOINT	Registered	78/508696	29-Oct-2004				
Country: United States of America		3486175	12-Aug-2008				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 53817 US 00						
Owner: Human Touch, LLC							
Classes: 10							

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 2
Client: H362 Human	. Touch, LLC			Control of the Contro
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
ACUTOUCH	Registered	77/714931	15-Apr-2009	1900
Country: United States of America		3901296	04-Jan-2011	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 63396 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
ACUVIBE	Registered	78/917349	26-Jun-2006	
Country: United States of America		3244594	22-May-2007	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55560 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
BODY SPA	Pending	77/968891	25-Mar-2010	
Country: United States of America				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 65358 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
CIRQLATION	Registered	77/752418	04-Jun-2009	
Country: United States of America		3888235	07-Dec-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 63964 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
EASY SLEEVES	Registered	77/811642	24-Aug-2009	
Country: United States of America		3955411	03-May-2011	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 64237 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report b	y Client	Page: 3.
Client: H362 Human Touch,	ULC		The second secon	
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
ENGINEERING THE ULTIMATE MASSAGE	Registered	6459952	22-Nov-2007	
Country: European Community		6459952	27-May-2009	
•	HDocket No. 59885 EM 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 09, 10, 20				
EQUALIZER	Registered	75/216682	21-Dec-1996	
Country: United States of America		2234888	23-Mar-1999	
Attorneys: SAH CPI	ADocket No. 30185 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
FEEL BETTER	Registered	77/170425	01-May-2007	
Country: United States of America		3747194	09-Feb-2010	
Attorneys: SAH CPI	ADocket No. 59543 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10, 20				
FEEL BETTER EVERYWHERE	Allowed	77/903181	30-Dec-2009	
Country: United States of America				
Attorneys: SAH CPI	HDocket No. 64866 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10, 20				
FIGURE-EIGHT	Registered	77/762453	17-Jun-2009	
Country: United States of America		3891556	14-Dec-2010	
Attorneys: SAH CPI	HDocket No. 64007 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 4
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC	William of the second of the s		
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
FIGURE-EIGHT TECHNOLOGY  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 63965 US 00	77/762468 3891557	17-Jun-2009 14-Dec-2010	
GET-A-WAY CHAIR  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 51815 US 00	73/536628 1395716	09-May-1985 03-Jun-1986	
HEALTHY FURNITURE  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH TJD  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 32937 US 00	75/548960 2795079	04-Sep-1998 16-Dec-2003	
HT  Country: United States of America Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 51886 US 00	78/360430 3525646	30-Jan-2004 28-Oct-2008	
HT (logo)  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10, 20, 28	Allowed  CPHDocket No. 59225 US 00	77/104293	09-Feb-2007	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 5
Client: H362 Human To	uch, LLC		- Transport (1972) - 1974 (197	
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HT HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	1235277	27-Oct-2004	
Country: Canada		TMA717657	27-Jun-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 52518 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				
HT HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	4093712	27-Oct-2004	A. L. State of the Control of the Co
Country: European Community		4093712	29-Mar-2006	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 52518 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				
HT HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	78/413557	05-May-2004	
Country: United States of America		3525652	28-Oct-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 52518 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
HT HUMAN TOUCH (stylized) and design	Registered	1359226	09-Aug-2007	
Country: Canada		794266	30-Mar-2011	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59223 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: N/A				
HT HUMAN TOUCH (stylized) and design	Registered	6184493	09-Aug-2007	<u> </u>
Country: European Community		6184493	04-Sep-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	<b>CPHDocket No.</b> 59223 EM 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10, 20, 28				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademai	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 6
Client: H362 Human To	uch, LLC		700 700 200	
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HT HUMAN TOUCH (stylized) and design  Country: United States of America	Registered	77/104294 3655179	09-Feb-2007 14-Jul-2009	eriterak mentendi di dibeneriteka artiko artikoakerin pambi Pelakeriteka Liberakon Pelakeriteka Artika di
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 10, 20, 28	CPHDocket No. 59223 US 00			
HT HUMAN TOUCH (stylized) and design	Registered	77/104292	09-Feb-2007	
Country: United States of America Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 10, 20	<b>CPHDocket No.</b> 59224 US 00	3908272	18-Jan-2011	
HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY (stylized) and D	Design Registered	77/980996	09-Feb-2007	
Country: United States of America	· ·	3915199	01-Feb-2011	
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 10, 20, 28	CPHDocket No. 59226 US 01			
HT-CONNECT  Country: United States of America	Allowed	77/876914	19-Nov-2009	
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 09, 10	CPHDocket No. 64590 US 00			
HTT	Registered	1051044	14-Mar-2000	11
Country: Canada	* CPHDocket No. 35776 CA 00	578609	31-Mar-2003	
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: X01	CENDUCKELING, 33770 CA 00			

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 7
Client: H362 Human T	ouch, LLC	Property of the Control of the Contr		in the second
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HTT	Registered	1556786	14-Mar-2000	
Country: European Community		1556786	16-Jul-2001	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35776 EM 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				
HTT	Registered	75/798280	14-Sep-1999	,
Country: United States of America		2556766	02-Apr-2002	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35776 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY	Registered	1051045	14-Mar-2000	
Country: Canada	*	578449	27-Mar-2003	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35617 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY	Registered	1556885	14-Mar-2000	
Country: European Community		1556885	16-Jul-2001	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35617 EM 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: <sup>20</sup>				
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY	Registered	75/798278	14-Sep-1999	
Country: United States of America		2570377	14-May-2002	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35617 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 8
Client: H362 Human To	uch, LLC			
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY (s		1051046	14-Mar-2000	
Country: Canada	*	578417	27-Mar-2003	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35775 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY (s	tylized) an Registered	75/798279	14-Sep-1999	
Country: United States of America		2556765	02-Apr-2002	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 35775 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				
HUMAN TOUCH	Published	829520503	20-Dec-2007	
Country: Brazil				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 BR 03			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 28				
HUMAN TOUCH	Published	829520457	20-Dec-2007	
Country: Brazil				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 BR 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 09				
HUMAN TOUCH	Published	829520465	20-Dec-2007	
Country: Brazil				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 BR 01			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 9
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC	1 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m		
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HUMAN TOUCH	Published	829520481	20-Dec-2007	
Country: Brazil				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 BR 02			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				
HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	1289312	09-Feb-2006	
Country: Canada	•	TMA720155	01-Aug-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				
HUMAN TOUCH	Pending	6448912	20-Dec-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 CN 03			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 28				
HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	6448913	20-Dec-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)		6448913	21-Mar-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 CN 02			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				
HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	6448910	20-Dec-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)		6448910	07-Mar-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 CN 01			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 10
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC			Control (1997) See Control (1997
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HUMAN TOUCH  Country: China (People's Republic)  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55679 CN 00	6448911 6448911	20-Dec-2007 07-Mar-2010	
HUMAN TOUCH  Country: European Community  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Interactive Health LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55679 EM 00	4889929 4889929	08-Feb-2006 05-Mar-2007	
HUMAN TOUCH  Country: Mexico  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 28	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55679 MX 03	904450 1053580	19-Dec-2007 12-Aug-2008	
HUMAN TOUCH  Country: Mexico  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55679 MX 02	904457 1053581	19-Dec-2007 12-Aug-2008	
HUMAN TOUCH  Country: Mexico  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55679 MX 00	904455 1104059	19-Dec-2007 08-Jun-2009	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema)	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 11
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC			100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	904453	19-Dec-2007	**************************************
Country: Mexico		1093520	19-Dec-2007	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 MX 01			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
HUMAN TOUCH	Registered	78/690159	10-Aug-2005	Address
Country: United States of America		3373936	22-Jan-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55679 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
HUMAN TOUCH (stylized)	Registered	78/360512	30-Jan-2004	
Country: United States of America		3149471	26-Sep-2006	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 51869 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
HUMAN TOUCH IJOY BOARD (Stylize	ed) and Design Registered	77/295349	03-Oct-2007	-
Country: United States of America		3752733	23-Feb-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 60675 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 28				
HUMAN TOUCH IJOY RIDE (Stylized	and design) Registered	77/295315	03-Oct-2007	
Country: United States of America		3673657	25-Aug-2009	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 60674 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 28				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 12
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC			The second secon
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
IJOY	Registered	1142081	19-Oct-2006	
Country: Australia		1142081	24-Oct-2007	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 48725 AU 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10, 20				
IJOY	Registered	1185806	25-Jul-2003	The state of the s
Country: Canada	*	TMA706640	06-Feb-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 48725 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				
IJOY	Pending	5677060	23-Oct-2006	
Country: China (People's Republic)				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 48725 CN 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				
IJOY	Registered	3285781	24-Jul-2003	
Country: European Community		3285781	17-Nov-2004	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 48725 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				
IJOY	Registered	2006-97438	19-Oct-2006	
Country: Japan		5083631	12-Oct-2007	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 48725 JP 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 13
Client: H362 Human Touch, LL	C ***			
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
LJOY	Registered	78/148559	29-Jul-2002	
Country: United States of America		2949635	10-May-2005	
Attorneys: SAH CPHD	ocket No. 48725 US 00		-	
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
IJOY BOARD LIVE. PLAY. RELAX (stylized)	Registered	4542651	14-Jul-2005	·
Country: European Community		4542651	03-Oct-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHD	ocket No. 55353 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 28				
IJOY BOARD LIVE. PLAY. RELAX (stylized)	Registered	78/648485	10-Jun-2005	
Country: United States of America		3331120	06-Nov-2007	
Attorneys: SAH CPHD	ocket No. 55353 US 00			-
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 28				
IJOY OTTOMAN 3.5 LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (sty	Registered	4542577	14-Jul-2005	
Country: European Community		4542577	07-Jul-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHD	ocket No. 55358 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10			:	
IJOY RIDE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (stylized)	Registered	4542601	14-Jul-2005	
Country: European Community		4542601	15-Sep-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHD	ocket No. 55354 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 28				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademai	k Status Report l	y Client	Page: 14
Client: H362 Human Touch, LL0				
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
IJOY RIDE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (stylized)  Country: United States of America	Registered	78/648500 3353478	10-Jun-2005 11-Dec-2007	
Attorneys: SAH CPHDa	ocket No. 55354 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 28				
IJOY SOFTABLE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (styliz	Registered	4542551	14-Jul-2005	
Country: European Community		4542551	07 <b>-</b> Jul-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHDo	ocket No. 55357 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 20				
IJOY STRETCH LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (stylize	Registered	4542635	15-Jul-2005	
Country: European Community		4542635	07-Jul-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHDo	ocket No. 55355 EM 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				
IJOY VIBE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX. (stylized)	Registered	4542676	14-Jul-2005	
Country: European Community		4542676	07-Jul-2006	
Attorneys: SAH CPHDo	ocket No. 55356 EM 00		1	
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 10				
iJOY-LIVE.PLAY.RELAX. (and design)	Registered	1281382	30-Nov-2005	
Country: Canada	*	701665	26-Nov-2007	
Attorneys: SAH CPHDo	ocket No. 53801 CA 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: X01				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 15
Client: H362 Human T	ouch, LLC	Apple of the control		
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
iJOY-LIVE.PLAY.RELAX. (and design)  Country: European Community  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Interactive Health LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 53801 EM 00	4753935 4753935	30-Nov-2005 15-Dec-2006	
iJOY-LIVE.PLAY.RELAX. (and design)  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 53801 US 00	78/640606 3182844	31-May-2005 12-Dec-2006	
INTERACTIVE HEALTH Country: Japan Attorneys: SAH Owner: HWE, Inc. Classes: 42	Registered  CPHDocket No. 30183 JP 00	9-129689 4310245	23-Jun-1997 - 27-Aug-1999	
INTERACTIVE HEALTH  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 35	Registered  CPHDocket No. 30183 US 00	75/216680 2361000	21-Dec-1996 27-Jun-2000	
logo mark (HT logo)  Country: Canada  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: N/A	Registered  CPHDocket No. 59276 CA 00	1370137 780872	31-Oct-2007 27-Oct-2010	

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademai	k Status Report b	y Client	Page: 16
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC	# 1		The second secon
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
logo mark (HT logo)	Registered	6353519	01-Nov-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)		6353519	21-Feb-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59276 CN 01			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
logo mark (HT logo)	Registered	6353520	01-Nov-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)		6353520	21-Feb-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59276 CN 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 09				
logo mark (HT logo)	Registered	6353518	01-Nov-2007	
Country: China (People's Republic)		6353518	28-Mar-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59276 CN 02			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 20				
Logo Mark (HT logo)	Registered	6361059	02-Nov-2007	
Country: European Community		6361059	23-Oct-2008	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59276 EM 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10, 20				
logo mark (HT logo)	Registered	77/170435	01-May-2007	
Country: United States of America		3767882	30-Mar-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 59276 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 09, 10, 20, 28				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 17	
Client: H362 Human Touch, LLC					
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date		
MASSAGE/COMFORT NUMBER  Country: European Community	Registered	5243795 5243795	07-Aug-2006 22-Nov-2007		
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 10, 20	CPHDocket No. 57158 EM 00				
OTTOMAN (stylized) and design  Country: United States of America	Registered	78/271232 3010505	07-Jul-2003 01-Nov-2005		
Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: 10	CPHDocket No. 49448 US 00				
OTTOMAN 2.0	Registered	1289310	09-Feb-2006		
Country: Canada Attorneys: SAH Owner: Human Touch, LLC Classes: N/A	<i>CPHDocket No.</i> 55674 CA 00	TMA733623	29-Jan-2009		
OTTOMAN 2.0  Country: European Community  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Interactive Health LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55674 EM 00	4889572 4889572	08-Feb-2006 20-Mar-2007		
OTTOMAN 2.0  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55674 US 00	78/690143 3270508	10-Aug-2005 24-Jul-2007		

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 18		
Client: H362 Human Touch, LLC						
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date			
OTTOMAN 3.0	Registered	1289309	09-Feb-2006	<u> </u>		
Country: Canada		TMA733626	29-Jan-2009			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55675 CA 00					
Owner: Human Touch, LLC						
Classes: N/A						
OTTOMAN 3.0	Registered	4889648	08-Feb-2006			
Country: European Community		4889648	20-Mar-2007			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55675 EM 00					
Owner: Interactive Health LLC						
Classes: 10						
OTTOMAN 3.0	Registered	78/690153	10-Aug-2005			
Country: United States of America		3263552	10-Jul-2007			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55675 US 00					
Owner: Human Touch, LLC						
Classes: 10						
OTTOMAN 3.5	Registered	1289311	09-Feb-2006			
Country: Canada		TMA733625	29-Jan-2009			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55676 CA 00					
Owner: Human Touch, LLC						
Classes: N/A						
OTTOMAN 3.5	Registered	4889663	08-Feb-2006			
Country: European Community		4889663	16-Apr-2007			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 55676 EM 00					
Owner: Interactive Health LLC						
Classes: 10						

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademai	k Status Report l	y Client	Page: 19		
Client: H362 Human Touch, LLC						
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date			
OTTOMAN 3.5  Country: United States of America Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 55676 US 00	78/690156 3266697	10-Aug-2005 17-Jul-2007			
PERFECT CHAIR  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 30186 US 00	75/216683 2250641	21-Dec-1996 01-Jun-1999			
PERFECT CHAIR  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH TJD  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 20	Registered  CPHDocket No. 48559 US 00	76/420923 2713298	14-Jun-2002 06-May-2003			
ROBOTIC MASSAGE  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 52178 US 00	75/942553 2655112	13-Mar-2000 26-Nov-2002	-		
ROBOTIC MASSAGE TECHNOLOGY  Country: United States of America  Attorneys: SAH  Owner: Human Touch, LLC  Classes: 10	Registered  CPHDocket No. 59745 US 00	77/167011 3659528	26-Apr-2007 21-Jul-2009	,		

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 20
Client: H362 Human	Touch, LLC	Property of the Control of the Contr		
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
SERENITY	Registered	77/960501	16-Mar-2010	
Country: United States of America		3959344	10-May-2011	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 65239 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
SOFSUEDE	Registered	77/403296	21-Feb-2008	
Country: United States of America		3747352	09-Feb-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 61477 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10, 20				
SWAN	Registered	77/713360	14-Apr-2009	
Country: United States of America		3721460	08-Dec-2009	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 63433 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
THERMOSTRETCH	Allowed	77/653967	21-Jan-2009	
Country: United States of America				
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 63358 US 00			
Owner: Human Touch, LLC				
Classes: 10				
WARM AIR	Registered	2001143739	09-Aug-2001	- A. 2000.
Country: China (People's Republic)		2022869	07-Dec-2002	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 43366 CN 00			
Owner: Interactive Health LLC				
Classes: 09				

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Trademai	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 21		
Client: H362 Human Touch, LLC						
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date			
WARM AIR	Registered	200172935	09 <b>-</b> Aug-2001			
Country: Japan		4636738	17-Jan-2003			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 43366 JP 00					
Owner: Interactive Health LLC						
Classes: 09						
WARM AIR	Registered	76/210184	14-Feb-2001			
Country: United States of America		2673375	07-Jan-2003			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 43366 US 00					
Owner: Human Touch, LLC						
Classes: 09						
WARM AIR TECHNOLOGY	Registered	2001144741	10-Aug-2001			
Country: China (People's Republic)		1997496	07-Dec-2002			
Attorneys: SAH TJD	CPHDocket No. 41428 CN 00					
Owner: Interactive Health LLC						
Classes: 09						
WARM AIR TECHNOLOGY	Registered	200172936	09-Aug-2001			
Country: Japan		4558341	05-Apr-2002			
Attorneys: SAH TJD	CPHDocket No. 41428 JP 00					
Owner: Interactive Health LLC						
Classes: 10						
WHOLEBODY	Registered	77/657921	27-Jan-2009			
Country: United States of America		3797770	01-Jun-2010			
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 63359 US 00					
Owner: Human Touch, LLC						
Classes: 10						

Tuesday, June 14, 2011	Tradema	rk Status Report l	y Client	Page: 22
Client: H362 Human	n Touch, LLC	A District of the Control of the Con		
Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number Reg Number	App Date Reg Date	
ZERO G  Country: United States of America	Allowed	77/960506	16-Mar-2010	
Attorneys: SAH	CPHDocket No. 65266 US 00			

Owner: Human Touch, LLC

Classes: 10

**RECORDED: 07/20/2011**